1.C. 4-2-1-5

Report Concerning Travel and Travel Expenses

Name and Title:

Jennifer-Ruth Green, Secretary of Public Safety

Location Start Date | End Date Purpose of Travel | Total Expenses | State Fund No. Fund Name
| 1|51 E Michigan St, Indianapolis, IN 46204 2/18/2025 2/18/2525 TAG Change of Command Ceremony $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
_2 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168 2/18/2025 2/18/2025 ILEA Board Meeting $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
_3 8787 Keystone Xing, Indianapolis, IN 46240 2/19/2025 2/19/2025 IDEA Conference $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
_4 Indianapolis, IN 2/20/2025 2/20/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 36.60 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
_5 Indianapolis, IN 2/21/2025 2/21/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 50.96 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
_6 2002 S Holt Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46241-4804 2/24/2025 2/24/2025 INNG Joint Operations Center In-Brief $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 7| Merriville, Indiana 2/25/2025 2/25/2025 Merriville Police Commissioning $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 8|115 W Washington St Ste 8508, Indianapolis, IN 46204 2/27/2025 2/27/2025 Indiana Day at the Capitol $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
_9 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168 2/27/2025 2/27/2025 ILEA Tour with Gov. Braun $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
1_0 4750 N Meridian St, Indianapolis, IN 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 Gov.’s Residence Tour $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 11] Hebron, IN 3/1/2025 3/1/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 77.58 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
1_2 550 W 16th St, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 3/5/2025 3/5/2025 ISDT Visit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
1_3 Valparaiso, Indiana 3/8/2025 3/8/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 65.91 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 14| 140 W Washington St, Indianapolis, IN 46204-3403 3/11/2025 3/11/2025 Chamber Day Reception $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 15 2033 Sugar Grove Ave, Indianapolis, IN 46202 3/18/2025 3/18/2025 Global Preparatory Academy $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
1_6 4882 W Wabash St, Mecca, IN 47860 3/18/2025 3/18/2025 Tornado Damage Assessment $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
i 40 W Washington St, Indianapolis, IN 46204 3/19/2025 3/19/2025 Legislators' Breakfast $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
E 128 South Park Blvd, Greenwood, Indiana 46143 3/20/2025 3/20/2025 IPSC Communications Technical Center $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
1_9 Hammond, IN 3/20/2025 3/20/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 70.48 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 20|Fishers Event Center 3/21/2025 3/21/2025 DRE Award Ceremony $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
1 21]10210 Pennsylvania Pkwy, Carmel, IN 46280 3/25/2025 3/25/2025 Panelist for Indiana AG Threats and Security Summit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
E 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168 3/26/2025 3/26/2025 ILEA Meeting $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
123]2002 S Holt Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46241-4804 3/27/2025 3/27/2025 TAG Meeting $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ 200 N Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN 47404 4/9/2025 4/9/2025 Ivy Tech Community College Tour $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
E 100 S Capitol Ave, Indianapolis, IN 46225 4/9/2025 4/9/2025 FDIC Visit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 26|Washington, DC 3/12/2025 3/12/2025 Washington, DC Meetings $ 841.96 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
E Merrillville, IN 4/12/2025 4/12/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 74.31 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
EWashington, DC 4/14/2025 4/17/2025 GHSAC $ 1,576.62 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
E Indianapolis, IN 4/17/2025 4/17/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 20.00 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ Indianapolis, IN 4/17/2025 4/17/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 21.95 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬂ 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168 4/21/2025 4/21/2025 LETB Executive Session and ILEA Board Meeting $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ 13700 Conference Center Drive South, Noblesville, IN 46060 4/23/2025 4/23/2025 911 Board Directors Summit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ 7100 E Troy Ave, Indianapolis, Indiana 46239 4/23/2025 4/23/2025 Tour Five Points $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ 9310 S State Road 67, Pendleton, IN 46064-8536 4/23/2025 4/23/2025 IDOC Visit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ 2501 South High School Road, Indianapolis, IN 46241 4/24/2025 4/24/2025 Ivy Tech IT Summit Dinner $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ 11671 Lantern Rd, Fishers, IN 46038 4/25/2025 4/25/2025 Cybertrack Social $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
i Indianapolis, IN 4/25/2025 4/25/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 64.55 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ Crown Point, IN 4/28/2025 4/28/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card $ 52.83 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
ﬁ 720 City Center Dr., Carmel, Indiana 46032 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 MISO Visit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
4_0 6000 N Post Rd, Indianapolis, Indiana 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 Freedom and Opportunity Event with Gov. Braun $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
141|555 Polk St, Gary, IN 46402 5/1/2025  5/1/2025 Gary Police Department and Real Time Center Visit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
4_2 569 Tyler St, Gary, Indiana 46402 5/1/2025  5/1/2025 Gary Parole District Visit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
| 43|2293 N Main St, Crown Point, IN 46307 5/1/2025  5/1/2025 Lake County School Safety Commission/Realtime Ops Center $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund
1441 Park Row St, Michigan City, Indiana 46360 5/1/2025  5/1/2025 ISP Visit $ - 37720 Fire and Building Services Fund




Crown Point, IN

126 N East St, Crown Point, In 46307

1600 Chapel Dr, Valparaiso, Indiana 46383
4203 Montdale Park Dr, Valparaiso, IN 46383
Crown Point, IN

Chicago, IL

1801 E 86th St, Indianapolis, IN 46240

897 Airport Pkwy, Greenwood, IN 46143

5300 Crawfordsville Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46224
900 E 7th St, Bloomington, IN 47405

320 W 8th St, Bloomington, Indiana 47404
Hammond, IN

39 Jackson PLSte 500, Indianapolis, In 46225
5300 Crawfordsville Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46224
135 S 9th St, Noblesville, Indiana 46060

1926 Georgetown Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46224
2650 Fortune Circle E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241
705 E 4th St, Hobart, Indiana 46342

Pierceton, IN

Lee's Summit, Missouri

3930 Georgetown Rd, Indianapolis, Indiana 46254
Speedway, Indiana

2002 S Holt Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46241-4804
Speedway, Indiana

5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168
555 Polk St, Gary, Indiana 46402

1905 Indianapolis Ave, Lebanon, Indiana 46052
2738 N 1100 W, Linton, Indiana 47441

115 W Washington St Ste 850S, Indianapolis, IN 46204

3430 W 600 S, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176

40 W Broadway St, Shelbyville, IN 46176

5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168
777 Blue Chip Dr, Michigan City, IN 46360

13700 Conference Center Drive South, Noblesville, IN 46060

4301 Elm St, East Chicago, Indiana 46312
Valparaiso, Indiana
9658 Allisonville Rd, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250

3038 W 850 S, Bunker Hill, IN 46914
Merrillville, IN

Valparaiso, Indiana

Valparaiso, Indiana

3985 Meadows Dr, Indianapolis, Indiana 46205
1469 East 17th Street, Bloomington, IN 47408
2150 Doctor M.L.K. Jr St, Indianapolis, IN 46202
Indianapolis, IN

Bloomfield, IN

5/1/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/3/2025
5/4/2025
5/5/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/11/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/17/2025
5/20/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/23/2025
5/25/2025
5/27/2025
5/30/2025
6/2/2025
6/5/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/16/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/27/2025
6/28/2025
713/2025

7/10/2025
7/11/2025
7/18/2025
7/18/2025
7/24/2025
7128/2025
7/30/2025
8/20/2025
8/21/2025

5/1/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card

5/2/2025 Crown Point Fire Department and Mayor Land Visit

5/2/2025 NILEA Graduation

5/3/2025 Fire Ops 101

5/4/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card

5/5/2025 Chicago, IL Meetings

5/6/2025 North Central JROTC Awards Ceremony
5/6/2025 ISP Memorial Service

5/8/2025 Indy500 Meeting

5/8/2025 1U Commencement Ceremony for Cybersecurity

5/8/2025 Bloomington Fire Department Visit
5/11/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card
5/12/2025 IMPD Visit
5/12/2025 Speedway Police Department Visit
5/13/2025 Noblesville Roundtable
5/14/2025 |IFCA Day at the Track
5/15/2025 Tour IN-FT1 HQ
5/16/2025 Tour NILEA
5/17/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card
5/20/2025 Lee's Summit Conference
5/22/2025 Eskenazi Health/Indianapolis EMS Visit
5/22/2025 Indianapolis Motor Speedway Visit
5/23/2025 Tour Stout Field Command Center
5/25/2025 Indy500

5/27/2025 LETB Curriculum Review and Public Safety Staff Meeting

5/30/2025 Gary Police Fallen Officers Memorial

6/2/2025 Boone County Public Safety Roundtable and Justice Center Tour

6/5/2025 Greene Count Homeowners Visit

6/11/2025 Chamber of Commerce Meet with Secretaries Event

6/11/2025 Southwestern School Safety Meeting
6/11/2025 Shelbyville City Fire Station 1 Visit
6/16/2025 ILEA Board Meeting

6/18/2025 Indiana School Safety Commission

6/18/2025 Indiana Public Sector Cybersecurity Summit

6/27/2025 Shelter Visit
6/28/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card
7/3/2025 Lawrence Reserve LEO Meeting

7/10/2025 Miami County Correctional Facility Roundtable with Gov. Braun

7/11/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card

7/18/2025 MAAC Visit

7/18/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card

7/24/2025 EMS Groundbreaking Ceremony

7/28/2025 1U Public Safety Meeting and Police Academy Visit

7/30/2025 Citizen's Energy Group Meeting
8/20/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card
8/21/2025 Gasoline - WEX Card

O PP P DD DD P P DD DD PP DD DD PP DD D PP D DD D PP D P PP
~N
N
(o]
=

$ -

$ 78.00

$ -

$ 68.08

$ -

$ -

$ -
82.98

$ 63.43

37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720

37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720
37720

Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund

Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund
Fire and Building Services Fund

$ 3,529.88



	Complete

