

I.C. 4-2-1-5

Report Concerning Travel and Travel Expenses

Name and Title: Jennifer-Ruth Green, Secretary of Public Safety

Location	Start Date	End Date	Purpose of Travel	Total Expenses	State Fund No.	Fund Name
1 51 E Michigan St, Indianapolis, IN 46204	2/18/2025	2/18/2525	TAG Change of Command Ceremony	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
2 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168	2/18/2025	2/18/2025	ILEA Board Meeting	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
3 8787 Keystone Xing, Indianapolis, IN 46240	2/19/2025	2/19/2025	IDEA Conference	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
4 Indianapolis, IN	2/20/2025	2/20/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 36.60	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
5 Indianapolis, IN	2/21/2025	2/21/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 50.96	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
6 2002 S Holt Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46241-4804	2/24/2025	2/24/2025	INNNG Joint Operations Center In-Brief	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
7 Merrillville, Indiana	2/25/2025	2/25/2025	Merriville Police Commissioning	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
8 115 W Washington St Ste 850S, Indianapolis, IN 46204	2/27/2025	2/27/2025	Indiana Day at the Capitol	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
9 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168	2/27/2025	2/27/2025	ILEA Tour with Gov. Braun	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
10 4750 N Meridian St, Indianapolis, IN	2/28/2025	2/28/2025	Gov.'s Residence Tour	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
11 Hebron, IN	3/1/2025	3/1/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 77.58	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
12 550 W 16th St, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202	3/5/2025	3/5/2025	ISDT Visit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
13 Valparaiso, Indiana	3/8/2025	3/8/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 65.91	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
14 140 W Washington St, Indianapolis, IN 46204-3403	3/11/2025	3/11/2025	Chamber Day Reception	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
15 2033 Sugar Grove Ave, Indianapolis, IN 46202	3/18/2025	3/18/2025	Global Preparatory Academy	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
16 4882 W Wabash St, Mecca, IN 47860	3/18/2025	3/18/2025	Tornado Damage Assessment	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
17 40 W Washington St, Indianapolis, IN 46204	3/19/2025	3/19/2025	Legislators' Breakfast	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
18 128 South Park Blvd, Greenwood, Indiana 46143	3/20/2025	3/20/2025	IPSC Communications Technical Center	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
19 Hammond, IN	3/20/2025	3/20/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 70.48	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
20 Fishers Event Center	3/21/2025	3/21/2025	DRE Award Ceremony	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
21 10210 Pennsylvania Pkwy, Carmel, IN 46280	3/25/2025	3/25/2025	Panelist for Indiana AG Threats and Security Summit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
22 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168	3/26/2025	3/26/2025	ILEA Meeting	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
23 2002 S Holt Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46241-4804	3/27/2025	3/27/2025	TAG Meeting	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
24 200 N Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN 47404	4/9/2025	4/9/2025	Ivy Tech Community College Tour	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
25 100 S Capitol Ave, Indianapolis, IN 46225	4/9/2025	4/9/2025	FDIC Visit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
26 Washington, DC	3/12/2025	3/12/2025	Washington, DC Meetings	\$ 841.96	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
27 Merrillville, IN	4/12/2025	4/12/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 74.31	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
28 Washington, DC	4/14/2025	4/17/2025	GHSAC	\$ 1,576.62	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
29 Indianapolis, IN	4/17/2025	4/17/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 20.00	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
30 Indianapolis, IN	4/17/2025	4/17/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 21.95	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
31 5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168	4/21/2025	4/21/2025	LETB Executive Session and ILEA Board Meeting	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
32 13700 Conference Center Drive South, Noblesville, IN 46060	4/23/2025	4/23/2025	911 Board Directors Summit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
33 7100 E Troy Ave, Indianapolis, Indiana 46239	4/23/2025	4/23/2025	Tour Five Points	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
34 9310 S State Road 67, Pendleton, IN 46064-8536	4/23/2025	4/23/2025	IDOC Visit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
35 2501 South High School Road, Indianapolis, IN 46241	4/24/2025	4/24/2025	Ivy Tech IT Summit Dinner	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
36 11671 Lantern Rd, Fishers, IN 46038	4/25/2025	4/25/2025	Cybertrack Social	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
37 Indianapolis, IN	4/25/2025	4/25/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 64.55	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
38 Crown Point, IN	4/28/2025	4/28/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$ 52.83	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
39 720 City Center Dr., Carmel, Indiana 46032	4/30/2025	4/30/2025	MISO Visit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
40 6000 N Post Rd, Indianapolis, Indiana	4/30/2025	4/30/2025	Freedom and Opportunity Event with Gov. Braun	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
41 555 Polk St, Gary, IN 46402	5/1/2025	5/1/2025	Gary Police Department and Real Time Center Visit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
42 569 Tyler St, Gary, Indiana 46402	5/1/2025	5/1/2025	Gary Parole District Visit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
43 2293 N Main St, Crown Point, IN 46307	5/1/2025	5/1/2025	Lake County School Safety Commission/Realtime Ops Center	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
44 1 Park Row St, Michigan City, Indiana 46360	5/1/2025	5/1/2025	ISP Visit	\$ -	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund

45	Crown Point, IN	5/1/2025	5/1/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	72.54	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
46	126 N East St, Crown Point, In 46307	5/2/2025	5/2/2025	Crown Point Fire Department and Mayor Land Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
47	1600 Chapel Dr, Valparaiso, Indiana 46383	5/2/2025	5/2/2025	NILEA Graduation	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
48	4203 Montdale Park Dr, Valparaiso, IN 46383	5/3/2025	5/3/2025	Fire Ops 101	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
49	Crown Point, IN	5/4/2025	5/4/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	41.01	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
50	Chicago, IL	5/5/2025	5/5/2025	Chicago, IL Meetings	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
51	1801 E 86th St, Indianapolis, IN 46240	5/6/2025	5/6/2025	North Central JROTC Awards Ceremony	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
52	897 Airport Pkwy, Greenwood, IN 46143	5/6/2025	5/6/2025	ISP Memorial Service	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
53	5300 Crawfordsville Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46224	5/8/2025	5/8/2025	Indy500 Meeting	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
54	900 E 7th St, Bloomington, IN 47405	5/8/2025	5/8/2025	IU Commencement Ceremony for Cybersecurity	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
55	320 W 8th St, Bloomington, Indiana 47404	5/8/2025	5/8/2025	Bloomington Fire Department Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
56	Hammond, IN	5/11/2025	5/11/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	60.31	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
57	39 Jackson Pl Ste 500, Indianapolis, In 46225	5/12/2025	5/12/2025	IMPD Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
58	5300 Crawfordsville Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46224	5/12/2025	5/12/2025	Speedway Police Department Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
59	135 S 9th St, Noblesville, Indiana 46060	5/13/2025	5/13/2025	Noblesville Roundtable	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
60	1926 Georgetown Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46224	5/14/2025	5/14/2025	IFCA Day at the Track	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
61	2650 Fortune Circle E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241	5/15/2025	5/15/2025	Tour IN-FT1 HQ	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
62	705 E 4th St, Hobart, Indiana 46342	5/16/2025	5/16/2025	Tour NILEA	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
63	Pierceton, IN	5/17/2025	5/17/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	72.61	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
64	Lee's Summit, Missouri	5/20/2025	5/20/2025	Lee's Summit Conference	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
65	3930 Georgetown Rd, Indianapolis, Indiana 46254	5/22/2025	5/22/2025	Eskenazi Health/Indianapolis EMS Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
66	Speedway, Indiana	5/22/2025	5/22/2025	Indianapolis Motor Speedway Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
67	2002 S Holt Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46241-4804	5/23/2025	5/23/2025	Tour Stout Field Command Center	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
68	Speedway, Indiana	5/25/2025	5/25/2025	Indy500	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
69	5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168	5/27/2025	5/27/2025	LETB Curriculum Review and Public Safety Staff Meeting	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
70	555 Polk St, Gary, Indiana 46402	5/30/2025	5/30/2025	Gary Police Fallen Officers Memorial	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
71	1905 Indianapolis Ave, Lebanon, Indiana 46052	6/2/2025	6/2/2025	Boone County Public Safety Roundtable and Justice Center Tour	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
72	2738 N 1100 W, Linton, Indiana 47441	6/5/2025	6/5/2025	Greene Count Homeowners Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
73	115 W Washington St Ste 850S, Indianapolis, IN 46204	6/11/2025	6/11/2025	Chamber of Commerce Meet with Secretaries Event	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
74	3430 W 600 S, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176	6/11/2025	6/11/2025	Southwestern School Safety Meeting	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
75	40 W Broadway St, Shelbyville, IN 46176	6/11/2025	6/11/2025	Shelbyville City Fire Station 1 Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
76	5204 Sugar Grove Rd, Plainfield, Indiana 46168	6/16/2025	6/16/2025	ILEA Board Meeting	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
77	777 Blue Chip Dr, Michigan City, IN 46360	6/18/2025	6/18/2025	Indiana School Safety Commission	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
78	13700 Conference Center Drive South, Noblesville, IN 46060	6/18/2025	6/18/2025	Indiana Public Sector Cybersecurity Summit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
79	4301 Elm St, East Chicago, Indiana 46312	6/27/2025	6/27/2025	Shelter Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
80	Valparaiso, Indiana	6/28/2025	6/28/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	37.17	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
81	9658 Allisonville Rd, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250	7/3/2025	7/3/2025	Lawrence Reserve LEO Meeting	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
82	3038 W 850 S, Bunker Hill, IN 46914	7/10/2025	7/10/2025	Miami County Correctional Facility Roundtable with Gov. Braun	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
83	Merrillville, IN	7/11/2025	7/11/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	78.00	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
84	Valparaiso, Indiana	7/18/2025	7/18/2025	MAAC Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
85	Valparaiso, Indiana	7/18/2025	7/18/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	68.08	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
86	3985 Meadows Dr, Indianapolis, Indiana 46205	7/24/2025	7/24/2025	EMS Groundbreaking Ceremony	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
87	1469 East 17th Street, Bloomington, IN 47408	7/28/2025	7/28/2025	IU Public Safety Meeting and Police Academy Visit	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
88	2150 Doctor M.L.K. Jr St, Indianapolis, IN 46202	7/30/2025	7/30/2025	Citizen's Energy Group Meeting	\$	-	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
89	Indianapolis, IN	8/20/2025	8/20/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	82.98	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
90	Bloomfield, IN	8/21/2025	8/21/2025	Gasoline - WEX Card	\$	63.43	37720	Fire and Building Services Fund
					\$	<b>3,529.88</b>		